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Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.a.ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep  

Executive Council Karen Hill
24 Messenger St.

Lebanon, NH 03766

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 252-2542
karenliothill@gmail.com Dem  2

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov 

(NH Outreach); 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem  

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem  

US Representative Maggie Goodlander
223 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5206

laura.gerrard@mail.house.gov (Chief of Staff); 

vincy.fok@mail.house.gov (Scheduler)
Dem  2

State Legislators

Senator Daniel Innis

State House, Room 302

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-2609 Daniel.Innis@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep  7

Senator Howard  Pearl

State House, Room 105-A

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-4151 Howard.Pearl@gc.nh.gov
Executive Departments and 

Administration*
Rep  17

Senator Tara Reardon

Legislative Office Building, Room 102-A

33 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-3091 Tara.Reardon@gc.nh.gov
Executive Departments and 

Administration
Dem  15

Representative Alvin See

State House–House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 798-3427 Alvin.See@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Merrimack 26

Representative Barbara Comtois
PO Box 186

Center Barnstead, NH 03225
(603) 776-8989 Barbara.Comtois@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture* Rep Belknap 7

Representative Beth Richards
3 Willard Street

Concord, NH 03303
(603) 219-0038 bethrichardsforward3@gmail.com Legislative Administration Dem Merrimack 17

Representative Brian Seaworth
161 Buck Street

Pembroke, NH 03275
(603) 722-0807 brian.seaworth@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Merrimack 12

Representative Bryan Morse
160 Woodridge Road

Franklin, NH 03235
603-393-3263 Bryan.Morse@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Rep Merrimack 3

Representative Carol McGuire
700 Suncook Valley Highway

Epsom, NH 03234
(603) 782-4918 mcguire4house@gmail.com

Executive Departments and 

Administration*
Rep Merrimack 27

Representative Charlie St. Clair
PO Box 5416

Laconia, NH 03247
(603) 387-5944 Charlie.StClair@gc.nh.gov Transportation Dem Belknap 5

State Executive Branch

Federal Delegation

2025-2026 Legislator List
Concord Hospital - Encompass Health Rehabilitation Hospital

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position



Last Updated: 3/18/2025

Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Representative Clayton Wood

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 396-6663 Clayton.Wood@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Merrimack 13

Representative Connie Lane

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Connie.Lane@gc.nh.gov Election Law Dem Merrimack 16

Representative Cyril Aures

State-House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 715-4580 Cyril.Aures@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Rep Merrimack 13

Representative Dan McGuire
700 Suncook Valley Hwy

Epsom, NH 03234
(603) 782-4918 Dan.McGuire@gc.nh.gov Finance* Rep Merrimack 14

Representative David Luneau
211 Putney Hill Road

Hopkinton, NH 03229
(603) 746-6484 dluneauNH@gmail.com Education Funding Dem Merrimack 9

Representative David Nagel
PO Box 120

Gilmanton, NH 03237
(603) 491-5708 davidnagelmd@gmail.com Rep Belknap 6

Representative Deborah Aylward

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Deborah.Aylward@gc.nh.gov Municipal and County Government Rep Merrimack 5

Representative Douglas Trottier

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 455-0997 douglastrottier1@gmail.com Rep Belknap 8

Representative Eileen Kelly
PO Box 563

Bradford, NH 03221
(603) 848-2870 Eileen.Kelly@gc.nh.gov Finance Dem Merrimack 8

Representative Eleana  Colby
5 Fieldstone Drive

Bow, NH 03304
(603) 545-1484 Eleana.Colby@gc.nh.gov Municipal and County Government Dem Merrimack 9

Representative Eric Gallager

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

eric.gallager@gc.nh.gov Dem Merrimack 20

Representative Ernesto Gonzalez
13 Upland Drive

Franklin, NH 03235
Ernesto.Gonzalez@gc.nh.gov Rep Merrimack 3

Representative Gary Woods
97 1/2 Warren Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 228-3827 Gary.Woods@gc.nh.gov

Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Dem Merrimack 30

Representative Glen Aldrich
343 Old Lakeshore Road Lot 43

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 527-8726 Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Belknap 6

Representative Gregory Hill
1 Knowles Farm Road

Northfield, NH 03276
(617) 590-4027 greghillnh@gmail.com Legislative Administration* Rep Merrimack 2

Representative Gregory Sargent
209 Squires Lane

New London, NH 03257
(603) 674-5253 Gregory.Sargent@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Dem Merrimack 7

Representative Harry Bean
234 Saltmarsh Pond Road

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 455-2993 Harry.Bean@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Belknap 6

Representative Hope Damon
447 Old Springfield Road

Croydon, NH 03782
Hope.Damon@gc.nh.gov Education Funding Dem Sullivan 8

Representative James Creighton
155 Keene Road

Antrim, NH 03440
(603) 588-2739 creighton4nh@gmail.com

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services*
Rep Hillsborough 30

Representative James Guzofski
87 1st NH TPKE

Northwood, NH 03261
(603) 767-0696 James.Guzofski@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Rockingham 1

Representative James MacKay

139 North State Street

 

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 224-0623 james.mackay@mygait.com
Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Dem Merrimack 18

Representative James Newsom
896 Clement Hill Road

Contoocook, NH 03229
(603) 731-1108 James.Newsom@gc.nh.gov Election Law Dem Merrimack 9

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Representative James Roesener

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

James.Roesener@gc.nh.gov Dem Merrimack 22

Representative James Spillane
16 Swamp Road

Deerfield, NH 03037
(603) 463-5623 James@JamesSpillane.org

Fish and Game and Marine 

Resources*
Rep Rockingham 2

Representative James Thibault
57 Freedom Drive

Franklin, NH 03235
(603) 800-6180 James.Thibault@gc.nh.gov

Executive Departments and 

Administration
Rep Merrimack 25

Representative Jason Osborne
65 Miner Road

Auburn, NH 03032
(603) 391-2138 Jason@Osborne4NH.com Rules Rep Rockingham 2

Representative Jess Edwards
33 Rattlesnake Hill Road

Auburn, NH 03032
(603) 370-7885 jess.edwards@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Rockingham 31

Representative Jim Fedolfi
21 Bradford Circle

Hillsborough, NH 03244
(603) 464-3050 jfedolfi@comcast.net Public Works and Highways Rep Hillsborough 30

Representative Jim Snodgrass
144 Broad Cove Drive

Concord, NH 03303
Jim.Snodgrass@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Dem Merrimack 28

Representative John Leavitt

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

John.Leavitt@gc.nh.gov
State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Rep Merrimack 10

Representative Jose Cambrils
83 Berry Road

Loudon, NH 03307
(603) 731-8287 Jose4NH@comcast.net Finance Rep Merrimack 4

Representative Judy Aron
266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
(603) 835-2188 Judy.Aron@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture* Rep Sullivan 4

Representative Juliet Harvey-Bolia

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 941-4932 Juliet.HarveyBolia@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Belknap 3

Representative Karen Ebel
PO Box 714

New London, NH 03257
(603) 748-3876 Karen.Ebel@gc.nh.gov Rules Dem Merrimack 7

Representative Keith Erf
PO Box 338

Weare, NH 03281
Keith.Erf@gc.nh.gov Finance Rep Hillsborough 28

Representative Kevin Verville
9 McCarron Road

Deerfield, NH 03037
(603) 731-0654 kevin.verville@gc.nh.gov Legislative Administration Rep Rockingham 2

Representative Kris Schultz
806 Alton Woods Drive

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 275-2227 Kris.Schultz@gc.nh.gov

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Dem Merrimack 29

Representative Lisa Freeman

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Lisa.Freeman@gc.nh.gov Environment and Agriculture Rep Belknap 8

Representative Lisa Mazur

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Lisa.Mazur@gc.nh.gov
Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs*
Rep Hillsborough 44

Representative Louise Andrus
406 Raccoon Hill Road

Salisbury, NH 03268
(603) 648-2510 Louise.Andrus@gc.nh.gov Judiciary Rep Merrimack 5

Representative Margaret Drye
PO Box 3

Plainfield, NH 03781
Margaret.Drye@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Rep Sullivan 7

Representative Mary Jane Wallner

24 Samuel Drive

 

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 225-5249 mjwallner@gc.nh.gov Finance Dem Merrimack 19

Representative Mary Murphy
PO Box 120

Francestown, NH 03043
(603) 265-1978 Mary.Murphy@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Rep Hillsborough 27

Representative Matthew Coker
PO Box 1570

Meredith, NH 03253
Matthew.Coker@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep Belknap 2

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Representative Matthew Hicks

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Matthew.Hicks@gc.nh.gov Housing Dem Merrimack 24

Representative Matthew Lunney
20 True Road #6

Meredith, NH 03253
Matthew.Lunney@gc.nh.gov

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Belknap 2

Representative Matthew Pitaro
7 Swiftwater Drive #1

Allenstown, NH 03275
(603) 210-2347 Matthew.Pitaro@gc.nh.gov Transportation Rep Merrimack 11

Representative Merryl Gibbs
169 Portsmouth Street #165

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 224-2239 Merryl.Gibbs@gc.nh.gov Commerce and Consumer Affairs Dem Merrimack 23

Representative Michael Aron
266 Forest Road

South Acworth, NH 03607
(603) 835-2188 Michael.Aron@gc.nh.gov Housing Rep Sullivan 8

Representative Michael Moffett
144 Greenview Drive

Loudon, NH 03307
(603) 491-0553 michael.moffett@gc.nh.gov

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs*
Rep Merrimack 4

Representative Mike Bordes
20B Kristen Drive

Laconia, NH 03246
(516) 369-1167 mike.bordes@gc.nh.gov Rep Belknap 5

Representative Muriel Hall
4 Cob Road

Bow, NH 03304
(603) 224-9017 Muriel.Hall@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Dem Merrimack 9

Representative Paul Terry
915 Stockbridge Corner Road

Alton, NH 03809
Paul.Terry@gc.nh.gov Education Policy and Administration Rep Belknap 7

Representative Paul Tudor

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(781) 953-6950 paultudor.1strockingham@gmail.com Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Rockingham 1

Representative Peter Mehegan

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Peter.Mehegan@gc.nh.gov Education Funding Rep Merrimack 12

Representative Peter Varney
PO Box 1059

Alton, NH 03809
(603) 765-6380 pvarney@atsnh.com Rep Belknap 7

Representative Raymond Plante

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 351-0994 Ray.Plante@gc.nh.gov
State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Rep Merrimack 27

Representative Riché Colcombe

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Riche.Colcombe@gc.nh.gov Education Funding Rep Hillsborough 30

Representative Ricky Devoid
431 Hight Street

Boscawen, NH 03303
(603) 848-2551 Rick.Devoid@gc.nh.gov Criminal Justice and Public Safety Rep Merrimack 1

Representative Ross Berry
119 Buzzell Hill Road

Weare, NH 03281
(603) 803-3448 Ross.Berry@gc.nh.gov Election Law* Rep Hillsborough 44

Representative Russell Dumais
6 Glidden Road

Gilford, NH 03249
(603) 293-2014 Russell.Dumais@gc.nh.gov Rep Belknap 6

Representative Scott Bryer
64 Temperance Hill Drive

Northwood, NH 03261
Scott.Bryer@gc.nh.gov Ways and Means Rep Rockingham 1

Representative Sheri Minor
135 Academy Street

Laconia, NH 03246
(603) 520-5340 Sheri.Minor@gc.nh.gov Housing Rep Belknap 5

Representative Stephanie Payeur
388 Western Ave Unit A2

Henniker, NH 03242
Stephanie.Payeur@gc.nh.gov Legislative Administration Dem Merrimack 8

Representative Stephen Boyd
51 Whitehall Road

Hooksett, NH 03106
(603) 203-0746 stepheneboyd@gmail.com Legislative Administration Rep Merrimack 10

Representative Steven Bogert
21 Spruce Street

Laconia, NH 03246
(603) 528-0613 Steven.Bogert@gc.nh.gov Public Works and Highways Rep Belknap 5

Representative Terry Roy
252 South Road

Deerfield, NH 03037
(603) 239-3369 Terry.Roy@gc.nh.gov Criminal Justice and Public Safety* Rep Rockingham 31

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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Representative Thomas Walsh
15 Berry Hill Road

Hooksett, NH 03106
(603) 623-4104 Thomas.Walsh@gc.nh.gov Transportation* Rep Merrimack 10

Representative Timothy Soucy
11 Princeton Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 305-5012 Tim.Soucy@gc.nh.gov

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services
Dem Merrimack 21

Representative Tom Ploszaj
137 Daniel Webster Highway

Center Harbor, NH 03226
(603) 279-9965 tom.ploszaj@gc.nh.gov Science, Technology and Energy Rep Belknap 1

Representative Tony Caplan
810 Ray Road

Henniker, NH 03242
(603) 428-7042 Tony.Caplan@gc.nh.gov Science, Technology and Energy Dem Merrimack 8

Representative Tracy Bricchi
146 Village Street

Penacook, NH 03303
Tracy.Bricchi@gc.nh.gov Education Funding Dem Merrimack 15

Representative Travis Corcoran

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

tjic2020@gmail.com Rep Hillsborough 28

Representative Travis Toner
31 Hackett Road

Belmont, NH 03220
(603) 219-2689 Travis.Toner@gc.nh.gov Election Law Rep Belknap 4

Representative Yury Polozov
1465 Hooksett Road Unit 393

Hooksett, NH 03106
Yury.Polozov@gc.nh.gov

Health, Human Services and Elderly 

Affairs
Rep Merrimack 10

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact: Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254) * denotes leadership position


